As Adopted by the Senate

135th General Assembly Regular Session 2023-2024

S. R. No. 81

2.3

Senator Hackett

A RESOLUTION

Honoring the Beavercreek High School boys bowling team on placing first at the 2023 Division I State Championship.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 135th General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to pay tribute to the Beavercreek High School boys bowling team on winning the 2023 Division I State Championship; and

WHEREAS, Under the capable leadership of Coach Bob Bobbitt, the Beavercreek High School boys bowling team has proven to be a talented and superbly conditioned squad, one that has gained the respect of fans and opponents alike for the precision and highly motivated performance of its members. Indeed, the Beavers have pursued this year's Division I State Championship title with tremendous focus and determination, and such devotion to excellence is deserving of high praise; and

WHEREAS, Known as a driven, spirited squad, the members of the Beavercreek High School boys bowling team have developed into a remarkably efficient group of athletes whose skill at bowling is equaled only by their exemplary display of teamwork and sportsmanship. They are not only a credit to their families and their school, but they are also representative of the superb coaching ability of their mentor, Bob Bobbitt; and

WHEREAS, The road to victory and a championship title is a difficult one, requiring ability, hand-eye coordination, strength, and a positive attitude on the part of bowlers and coaches alike. The Beavers have exemplified all of the characteristics that are essential for success in athletic competition, including courage, discipline, and integrity, and it is our hope that their fine example will encourage the next generation of athletes to commit themselves similarly; therefore be it

S. R. No. 81		
As Adopted by the Senate		

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 135th General	27
Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, commend the Beavercreek	28
High School boys bowling team on its first place finish at the 2023	29
Division I State Championship and salute its members and coaches as	
outstanding Ohioans; and be it further	
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly	32
authenticated copy of this Resolution to the Beavercreek High School	
boys bowling team.	34

Page 2